DELAY LINESHASeries
10 Tap 14 pin DIL Package
STANDARD PIN-OUT (CODE E)
• Lumped constant
• Low profile
O TTL and DTL compatible
• Low distortion and low
attenuation

Dielectric strength 50V DC
Total delay/rise time ratio 6 : 1
Min. pulse width as % of total delay 40%
Input pulse repetition rate PRR 3 x pulse width min.
Lead temperaturel .5mm from case for 10 seconds 300C
3
1 1 A Series
10 Tap 14 Pin DIL Package
delay characteristics Ta = 25C, input test pulse voltage 3V, pulse width
3 x total delay, rise time 3ns, delay line termination ±1% of nominal Zo.
delay tolerance from input to tap ±2ns or ±5% whichever is greater
11A Series 10 Tap 14 Pin DIL Package style O
PART No. TOTAL DELAY TAP TO TAP RISE TIME ATTENUATION
(1) (ns)±5% (2) DELAY (ns) (ns) max. (%) MAX.
±10% (3)
11ACB10012E 10 1 3 5
11ACB20012E 20 2 4.5 5
11ACB30012E 30 3 6 5
11ACB40012E 40 4 7 5
11ACB50012E 50 5 8.5 5
11ACB60012E 60 6 10 5
11ACB75012E 75 7.5 12.5 5
11ACB10112E 100 10 17 5
11ACB12112E 120 12 20 5
11ACB15112E 150 15 25 5
11ACB18112E 180 18 30 5
11ACB20112E 200 20 34 5
11ACB25112E 250 25 42 5
11ACB30112E 300 30 50 5
11ACB50112E 500 50 85 8
(1) For 100S2 impedance parts
(2) or ±2ns whichever is greater,
(3) or ±1 ns whichever is greater,
Note:Other impedances and pinouts are available to special order.